

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
108TH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(Filing No. H-229)

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1490, L.D. 1703, Resolve,  
for Laying of the County Taxes and Authorizing Expenditures of  
Franklin County for the Year 1977.

Amend the Bill in section 1 by striking out all of the next  
to the last line and inserting in its place the following:

'\$375,613'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated  
"1030 - County Commissioners" in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by  
striking out the figure "8,681" and inserting in its place the  
figure '8,000'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated  
"1035 - County Treasurer" in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by  
striking out the figure "10,133" and inserting in its place the  
figure '9,864'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated  
"1065 - Register of Deeds" in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by  
striking out the figure "29,663" and inserting in its place the  
figure '28,975'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated  
"1070 - Registry of Probate" in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by  
striking out the figure "24,342" and inserting in its place the  
figure '23,068'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated  
"1075 - Sheriff" in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by striking out  
the figure "91,856" and inserting in its place the figure '91,042'

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in the next to the last line by striking out the figure "\$584,339" and inserting in its place the figure '\$580,613'

Further amend the Bill in section 5 by striking out all of the 5th line (same in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

'Total Appropriations	\$753,000'
-----------------------	------------

Further amend the Bill in section 5 by striking out all of the last line and inserting in its place the following:

'Amount to be raised by taxation	\$375,613'
----------------------------------	------------

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to correct errors in the salary figures in the bill.

Filed by Mr. Morton of Farmington.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.  
4/29/77

(Filing No. H-229)